
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3667
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2012
BYPASS AND BRIDGES PROJECTS IN ODISHA 
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Amarnath

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the bypasses and bridges projects approved to be constructed on NHs in the State of Odisha during the last three
years and the current year; 

(b) the details of funds earmarked for the purpose along with the time frame fixed in this regard; and 

(c) whether there is any delay in the said projects due to land acquisition problem; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government to address this problem so as to complete the projects with in
stipulated time period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) & (b) During last three years and the current year, nine nos. of bridge works amounting to Rs. 32.51 crores have been approved
separately on National Highway Nos. 200, 201 and 224, which are on schedule. During the said period no bypass project has been
approved. 

(c) No, Madam. 

(d) Does not arise. 
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